508788505 09/30/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI531891

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	08/01/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Wildeck, Inc.
Street Address:	405 Commerce Street
City:	Waukesha
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53187

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	07844249
Application Number:	08025322
Application Number:	08122392
Application Number:	10881346
Application Number:	11381476

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6082832275

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6082573501

Email: kateelin@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Ms. Kelly Teelin Address Line 1: 1 S. Pinckney St.

Address Line 2: Ste. 700

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly Teelin
SIGNATURE:	Kelly Teelin
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2024

Total Attachments: 4 source=Wildeck#page1.tiff source=Wildeck#page2.tiff

PATENT 508788505 REEL: 068742 FRAME: 0556

source=Wildeck#page3.tiff source=Wildeck#page4.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 068742 FRAME: 0557

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

This **INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT** (the "**Release and Reassignment**") is made effective as of August 1, 2024 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking association, Individually as a Bank and as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent for the Banks (the "**Secured Party**"), in favor of Wildeck, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "**Grantor**").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor, together with its parent Holden Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Parent") and certain other subsidiaries of Parent, and the Secured Party entered into the Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of December 28, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") and Grantor and Secured Party entered the Security Interest Grant Intellectual Property dated as of December 28, 2007 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on March 26, 2008 at Reel 020704 Frame 0167 and March 26, 2008 at Reel 3746 Frame 0774 (the "IP Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or IP Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, as partial security for the Liabilities, pursuant to the Loan Agreement and IP Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in the IP Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Liabilities have been fully satisfied and, therefore, the Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the IP Collateral and reassign the IP Collateral to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby terminates the IP Security Agreement and releases its continuing security interest in the IP Collateral, including the foregoing on Schedule A and Schedule B attached hereto.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest, in and to the IP Collateral.
- 3. Secured Party authorizes the recordation of this Release and Reassignment with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., Individually and as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent for Banks

Name: Jonathan M. Deck

Title: Authorized Officer

SCHEDULE A

Patents

WILDECK, Inc. - Intellectual Property Listing - Patents, Including Pending Applications (As of 10-12-07) Albachment 5.17.9

	is at water days are	(As of 10-12-67)		0-12-07)				
GROUP! Oimer	Description	IP Status:	Country	PTO App #	Filed Date	Registration #	Reg. Date	Exp / Renewal Date
Wildeck,	Auto Renging Current Sensor I ake Apparatus Havleg a Motor, Controller for Motor and Method of Controlling the Motor (Nos-provisional)	Fled	U.S.	\$1 /381,47 6	5/3/2008			
Wildeck,	Auto Ranging Current Season Lake Apparatus Having a Motor, Controller for Motor and Method of Controlling the Motor (Provisional Application) Sea also Application	Flied.	U.S.	eare77,728 (Provisional) (Customer #23409)	3/4/2006	Replaced with Application non-provisional arabs 5/N 11/381/476		542906
Váldeck, inc.	Security Light Fixture Bracket (Support for Temper Proof Securing Light Fixture on Suspended Ceiling Panel	Gearned	US.	025,322	2/25/1993	E,345 ₆ 729	3131994	
Wildeck, inc.	Security Washer	Graniesi	u.s.	122,392	9/16/1994	6,401,133	3/28/1986	2999999 and 200 pg (
Wikingk, inc.	Suspended Security Celling System	Grented	U.S.	844,249	3/2/1992	5,283,295	11/23/1993	
V/lideck, inc.	Vertical Resignmenting Conveyor With Undersiting Chain Invention	Fled	U.S.	:048,1\$9W;	6/30/2004	Response Due 2/28/06		

SCHEDULE B

Trademarks

-	WH.DECK, inc Inte	liectual Property L	isting - Trades	narks, Tres (As of	lenames, Servicenu 12-5-07)	ults, Copyright:		ng Applications	Attackoreat St
NUME	Description	IP Type:	LP Status:	Country	PTO App #	Filed Date	Exgistration #	Reg. Date	Date
Mideok, linc.	WILCONTROL	TRADEMARK	Rugistaned	U.S.	78/102615	1/18/2002	2,697,893	3/18/2003	AND STORY OF THE PROPERTY OF T
//ijdeck, inc.	Wildeck "ELEVATE YOUR STANDAROS"	TRADEMARK	Filed	U.S.	77/165256	4/28/2007	a contract of the contract of		
VVšdeck, inc	(ung g polit). Mirtheck g Folito	TRADEMARK	Fled	us.	77/196249	4/25/2007	And the second s		
Wildeck, inc	Wildeck (applied for 2007)	TRADEMARK	Flied	U.S.	77/165/180	4/26/2007			
Wädeck, in	2. WILDECK and Design	TRADEMARK	Registered	Ų.S.	78/325,594	7/16/1997	2,212,602	12/22/1998	ggyermannen de leiter ste generale de leiter de leiter ste generale de leiter de leiter de
Wildeck, in	c. WILGARD (Protective Guard RAII)	TRACEMARK	Registered	U.S.	73/820,029	6/17/1989	1,586,362	3/13/1990	
Wildock, is	io. WILLIFT	TRADEMARK	Registered	U.S.	75/432,967	2/12/1998	2,492,894	9/25/2011	AMAGA (-18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18
Wildeck, h	nc. WILSECURE (Security Celling Panels)	TRADEMARK	Registered	Ų.s.	74/214,843	10/23/1891	1,745,059	1/5/1993	
, Wildeck, I	no. WILWEST	TRADEMARK	In Roview	U.S.	78-073,613	7713/2001	2,570,291	5/14/2002	\$114/2008